Short-stroke cylinders ADVC/AEVC
TOC Bookmark
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC/AEVC
Key features
Type codes
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
ADVC without position sensing

80 10 50 9 20 15 15 M10 4.7 72 8 58 17
15 55 63
20 60 68
25 65 73
100 10 59 9 25 16.5 19 M10 6.1 89 10 69 22
15 64 74
20 69 79
25 74 84
14 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC
Datasheet – Double-acting, without position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
without thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
4 2.5 526897 ADVC-4-2.5-P
5 526898 ADVC-4-5-P
6 5 526899 ADVC-6-5-P
10 526900 ADVC-6-10-P
10 5 526903 ADVC-10-5-P
10 526904 ADVC-10-10-P
12 5 530568 ADVC-12-5-P
10 530569 ADVC-12-10-P
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
4 2.5 188054 ADVC-4-2.5-A-P –
5 188055 ADVC-4-5-A-P
6 5 188066 ADVC-6-5-A-P
10 188067 ADVC-6-10-A-P
10 5 188078 ADVC-10-5-A-P
10 188079 ADVC-10-10-A-P
12 5 188094 ADVC-12-5-A-P 188090 ADVC-12-5-I-P
10 188095 ADVC-12-10-A-P 188091 ADVC-12-10-I-P
16 5 188123 ADVC-16-5-A-P 188113 ADVC-16-5-I-P
10 188124 ADVC-16-10-A-P 188114 ADVC-16-10-I-P
15 188125 ADVC-16-15-A-P 188115 ADVC-16-15-I-P
20 188126 ADVC-16-20-A-P 188116 ADVC-16-20-I-P
25 188127 ADVC-16-25-A-P 188117 ADVC-16-25-I-P
20 5 188155 ADVC-20-5-A-P 188145 ADVC-20-5-I-P
10 188156 ADVC-20-10-A-P 188146 ADVC-20-10-I-P
15 188157 ADVC-20-15-A-P 188147 ADVC-20-15-I-P
20 188158 ADVC-20-20-A-P 188148 ADVC-20-20-I-P
25 188159 ADVC-20-25-A-P 188149 ADVC-20-25-I-P
25 5 188187 ADVC-25-5-A-P 188177 ADVC-25-5-I-P
10 188188 ADVC-25-10-A-P 188178 ADVC-25-10-I-P
15 188189 ADVC-25-15-A-P 188179 ADVC-25-15-I-P
20 188190 ADVC-25-20-A-P 188180 ADVC-25-20-I-P
25 188191 ADVC-25-25-A-P 188181 ADVC-25-25-I-P
Ordering data
152025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC
Datasheet – Double-acting, without position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
32 5 188219 ADVC-32-5-A-P 188209 ADVC-32-5-I-P
10 188220 ADVC-32-10-A-P 188210 ADVC-32-10-I-P
15 188221 ADVC-32-15-A-P 188211 ADVC-32-15-I-P
20 188222 ADVC-32-20-A-P 188212 ADVC-32-20-I-P
25 188223 ADVC-32-25-A-P 188213 ADVC-32-25-I-P
40 5 188247 ADVC-40-5-A-P 188237 ADVC-40-5-I-P
10 188248 ADVC-40-10-A-P 188238 ADVC-40-10-I-P
15 188249 ADVC-40-15-A-P 188239 ADVC-40-15-I-P
20 188250 ADVC-40-20-A-P 188240 ADVC-40-20-I-P
25 188251 ADVC-40-25-A-P 188241 ADVC-40-25-I-P
50 10 188272 ADVC-50-10-A-P 188264 ADVC-50-10-I-P
15 188273 ADVC-50-15-A-P 188265 ADVC-50-15-I-P
20 188274 ADVC-50-20-A-P 188266 ADVC-50-20-I-P
25 188275 ADVC-50-25-A-P 188267 ADVC-50-25-I-P
63 10 188296 ADVC-63-10-A-P 188288 ADVC-63-10-I-P
15 188297 ADVC-63-15-A-P 188289 ADVC-63-15-I-P
20 188298 ADVC-63-20-A-P 188290 ADVC-63-20-I-P
25 188299 ADVC-63-25-A-P 188291 ADVC-63-25-I-P
80 10 188320 ADVC-80-10-A-P 188312 ADVC-80-10-I-P
15 188321 ADVC-80-15-A-P 188313 ADVC-80-15-I-P
20 188322 ADVC-80-20-A-P 188314 ADVC-80-20-I-P
25 188323 ADVC-80-25-A-P 188315 ADVC-80-25-I-P
100 10 188344 ADVC-100-10-A-P 188336 ADVC-100-10-I-P
15 188345 ADVC-100-15-A-P 188337 ADVC-100-15-I-P
20 188346 ADVC-100-20-A-P 188338 ADVC-100-20-I-P
25 188347 ADVC-100-25-A-P 188339 ADVC-100-25-I-P
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC
Datasheet – Double-acting, with position sensing
-N- Diameter

15 64 72
20 69 77
25 74 82
100 10 68 9 25 16.5 10.5 M10 6.1 89 10 78 22
15 73 83
20 78 88
25 83 93
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC
Datasheet – Double-acting, with position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
without thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
6 5 526901 ADVC-6-5-P-A
10 526902 ADVC-6-10-P-A
10 5 526905 ADVC-10-5-P-A
10 526906 ADVC-10-10-P-A
12 5 530572 ADVC-12-5-P-A
10 530573 ADVC-12-10-P-A
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 5 188064 ADVC-6-5-A-P-A –
10 188065 ADVC-6-10-A-P-A
10 5 188076 ADVC-10-5-A-P-A
10 188077 ADVC-10-10-A-P-A
12 5 188092 ADVC-12-5-A-P-A 188088 ADVC-12-5-I-P-A
10 188093 ADVC-12-10-A-P-A 188089 ADVC-12-10-I-P-A
16 5 188118 ADVC-16-5-A-P-A 188108 ADVC-16-5-I-P-A
10 188119 ADVC-16-10-A-P-A 188109 ADVC-16-10-I-P-A
15 188120 ADVC-16-15-A-P-A 188110 ADVC-16-15-I-P-A
20 188121 ADVC-16-20-A-P-A 188111 ADVC-16-20-I-P-A
25 188122 ADVC-16-25-A-P-A 188112 ADVC-16-25-I-P-A
20 5 188150 ADVC-20-5-A-P-A 188140 ADVC-20-5-I-P-A
10 188151 ADVC-20-10-A-P-A 188141 ADVC-20-10-I-P-A
15 188152 ADVC-20-15-A-P-A 188142 ADVC-20-15-I-P-A
20 188153 ADVC-20-20-A-P-A 188143 ADVC-20-20-I-P-A
25 188154 ADVC-20-25-A-P-A 188144 ADVC-20-25-I-P-A
25 5 188182 ADVC-25-5-A-P-A 188172 ADVC-25-5-I-P-A
10 188183 ADVC-25-10-A-P-A 188173 ADVC-25-10-I-P-A
15 188184 ADVC-25-15-A-P-A 188174 ADVC-25-15-I-P-A
20 188185 ADVC-25-20-A-P-A 188175 ADVC-25-20-I-P-A
25 188186 ADVC-25-25-A-P-A 188176 ADVC-25-25-I-P-A
Ordering data
232025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC
Datasheet – Double-acting, with position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
32 5 188214 ADVC-32-5-A-P-A 188204 ADVC-32-5-I-P-A
10 188215 ADVC-32-10-A-P-A 188205 ADVC-32-10-I-P-A
15 188216 ADVC-32-15-A-P-A 188206 ADVC-32-15-I-P-A
20 188217 ADVC-32-20-A-P-A 188207 ADVC-32-20-I-P-A
25 188218 ADVC-32-25-A-P-A 188208 ADVC-32-25-I-P-A
40 5 188242 ADVC-40-5-A-P-A 188232 ADVC-40-5-I-P-A
10 188243 ADVC-40-10-A-P-A 188233 ADVC-40-10-I-P-A
15 188244 ADVC-40-15-A-P-A 188234 ADVC-40-15-I-P-A
20 188245 ADVC-40-20-A-P-A 188235 ADVC-40-20-I-P-A
25 188246 ADVC-40-25-A-P-A 188236 ADVC-40-25-I-P-A
50 10 188268 ADVC-50-10-A-P-A 188260 ADVC-50-10-I-P-A
15 188269 ADVC-50-15-A-P-A 188261 ADVC-50-15-I-P-A
20 188270 ADVC-50-20-A-P-A 188262 ADVC-50-20-I-P-A
25 188271 ADVC-50-25-A-P-A 188263 ADVC-50-25-I-P-A
63 10 188292 ADVC-63-10-A-P-A 188284 ADVC-63-10-I-P-A
15 188293 ADVC-63-15-A-P-A 188285 ADVC-63-15-I-P-A
20 188294 ADVC-63-20-A-P-A 188286 ADVC-63-20-I-P-A
25 188295 ADVC-63-25-A-P-A 188287 ADVC-63-25-I-P-A
80 10 188316 ADVC-80-10-A-P-A 188308 ADVC-80-10-I-P-A
15 188317 ADVC-80-15-A-P-A 188309 ADVC-80-15-I-P-A
20 188318 ADVC-80-20-A-P-A 188310 ADVC-80-20-I-P-A
25 188319 ADVC-80-25-A-P-A 188311 ADVC-80-25-I-P-A
100 10 188340 ADVC-100-10-A-P-A 188332 ADVC-100-10-I-P-A
15 188341 ADVC-100-15-A-P-A 188333 ADVC-100-15-I-P-A
20 188342 ADVC-100-20-A-P-A 188334 ADVC-100-20-I-P-A
25 188343 ADVC-100-25-A-P-A 188335 ADVC-100-25-I-P-A
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinder AEVC
Datasheet – Single-acting, without position sensing
-N- Diameter

63 10 35 6.8 16 11.5 M8 3.3 56.5 1 36 13
25 57 58
80 10 52 9 20 15 M10 4.7 72 1 53 17
25 67 68
100 10 59 9 25 19 M10 6.1 89 1 60 22
25 74 75
* Continuous thread with shorter sizes
** Nut for piston rod with external thread included in the scope of delivery.
30 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinder AEVC
Datasheet – Single-acting, without position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
without thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
4 2.5 188050 AEVC-4-2.5-P
5 188051 AEVC-4-5-P
6 5 188058 AEVC-6-5-P
10 188059 AEVC-6-10-P
10 5 188070 AEVC-10-5-P
10 188071 AEVC-10-10-P
12 5 530566 AEVC-12-5-P
10 530567 AEVC-12-10-P
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
4 2.5 188052 AEVC-4-2.5-A-P –
5 188053 AEVC-4-5-A-P
6 5 188062 AEVC-6-5-A-P
10 188063 AEVC-6-10-A-P
10 5 188074 AEVC-10-5-A-P
10 188075 AEVC-10-10-A-P
12 5 188086 AEVC-12-5-A-P 188082 AEVC-12-5-I-P
10 188087 AEVC-12-10-A-P 188083 AEVC-12-10-I-P
16 5 188105 AEVC-16-5-A-P 188099 AEVC-16-5-I-P
10 188106 AEVC-16-10-A-P 188100 AEVC-16-10-I-P
25 188107 AEVC-16-25-A-P 188101 AEVC-16-25-I-P
20 5 188137 AEVC-20-5-A-P 188131 AEVC-20-5-I-P
10 188138 AEVC-20-10-A-P 188132 AEVC-20-10-I-P
25 188139 AEVC-20-25-A-P 188133 AEVC-20-25-I-P
25 5 188169 AEVC-25-5-A-P 188163 AEVC-25-5-I-P
10 188170 AEVC-25-10-A-P 188164 AEVC-25-10-I-P
25 188171 AEVC-25-25-A-P 188165 AEVC-25-25-I-P
312025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Short-stroke cylinder AEVC
Datasheet – Single-acting, without position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
32 5 188201 AEVC-32-5-A-P 188195 AEVC-32-5-I-P
10 188202 AEVC-32-10-A-P 188196 AEVC-32-10-I-P
25 188203 AEVC-32-25-A-P 188197 AEVC-32-25-I-P
40 10 188230 AEVC-40-10-A-P 188226 AEVC-40-10-I-P
25 188231 AEVC-40-25-A-P 188227 AEVC-40-25-I-P
50 10 188258 AEVC-50-10-A-P 188254 AEVC-50-10-I-P
25 188259 AEVC-50-25-A-P 188255 AEVC-50-25-I-P
63 10 188282 AEVC-63-10-A-P 188278 AEVC-63-10-I-P
25 188283 AEVC-63-25-A-P 188279 AEVC-63-25-I-P
80 10 188306 AEVC-80-10-A-P 188302 AEVC-80-10-I-P
25 188307 AEVC-80-25-A-P 188303 AEVC-80-25-I-P
100 10 188330 AEVC-100-10-A-P 188326 AEVC-100-10-I-P
25 188331 AEVC-100-25-A-P 188327 AEVC-100-25-I-P
32 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinder AEVC
Datasheet – Single-acting, with position sensing
-N- Diameter

25 83 93
* Continuous thread with shorter sizes
** Nut for piston rod with external thread included in the scope of delivery.
372025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Short-stroke cylinder AEVC
Datasheet – Single-acting, with position sensing
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
Piston rod
without thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 5 188060 AEVC-6-5-A-P-A – 188056 AEVC-6-5-P-A
10 188061 AEVC-6-10-A-P-A 188057 AEVC-6-10-P-A
10 5 188072 AEVC-10-5-A-P-A – 188068 AEVC-10-5-P-A
10 188073 AEVC-10-10-A-P-A 188069 AEVC-10-10-P-A
12 5 188084 AEVC-12-5-A-P-A 188080 AEVC-12-5-I-P-A 530570 AEVC-12-5-P-A
10 188085 AEVC-12-10-A-P-A 188081 AEVC-12-10-I-P-A 530571 AEVC-12-10-P-A
16 5 188102 AEVC-16-5-A-P-A 188096 AEVC-16-5-I-P-A –
10 188103 AEVC-16-10-A-P-A 188097 AEVC-16-10-I-P-A
25 188104 AEVC-16-25-A-P-A 188098 AEVC-16-25-I-P-A
20 5 188134 AEVC-20-5-A-P-A 188128 AEVC-20-5-I-P-A –
10 188135 AEVC-20-10-A-P-A 188129 AEVC-20-10-I-P-A
25 188136 AEVC-20-25-A-P-A 188130 AEVC-20-25-I-P-A
25 5 188166 AEVC-25-5-A-P-A 188160 AEVC-25-5-I-P-A –
10 188167 AEVC-25-10-A-P-A 188161 AEVC-25-10-I-P-A
25 188168 AEVC-25-25-A-P-A 188162 AEVC-25-25-I-P-A
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke Piston rod
with male thread
Piston rod
with female thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
32 5 188198 AEVC-32-5-A-P-A 188192 AEVC-32-5-I-P-A
10 188199 AEVC-32-10-A-P-A 188193 AEVC-32-10-I-P-A
25 188200 AEVC-32-25-A-P-A 188194 AEVC-32-25-I-P-A
40 10 188228 AEVC-40-10-A-P-A 188224 AEVC-40-10-I-P-A
25 188229 AEVC-40-25-A-P-A 188225 AEVC-40-25-I-P-A
50 10 188256 AEVC-50-10-A-P-A 188252 AEVC-50-10-I-P-A
25 188257 AEVC-50-25-A-P-A 188253 AEVC-50-25-I-P-A
63 10 188280 AEVC-63-10-A-P-A 188276 AEVC-63-10-I-P-A
25 188281 AEVC-63-25-A-P-A 188277 AEVC-63-25-I-P-A
80 10 188304 AEVC-80-10-A-P-A 188300 AEVC-80-10-I-P-A
25 188305 AEVC-80-25-A-P-A 188301 AEVC-80-25-I-P-A
100 10 188328 AEVC-100-10-A-P-A 188324 AEVC-100-10-I-P-A
25 188329 AEVC-100-25-A-P-A 188325 AEVC-100-25-I-P-A
Ordering data
38 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC/AEVC
Accessories
Multi-position kit DPNC
Material:
Flange:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Threaded pins, hex nuts:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
+= plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ Stroke F1 ZJ Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 27 35 22 39 39 292 174418 DPNC-32
10, 15, 20, 25 26
40 5, 10 27 35.5 25.5 44 44 410 174419 DPNC-40
15, 20, 25 30.5
50 10 32 36 21.1 46 48 335 174420 DPNC-50
15, 20, 25 28.5
63 10 28 43 26 49 49 390 174421 DPNC-63
15, 20, 25 33
80 10, 15, 20, 25 38 48 43 57 57 847 174422 DPNC-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 38 59 50 68 68 1200 174423 DPNC-100
Connecting two cylinders with identical piston diameters to form a 3- or 4-position cylinder
A 3- or 4-position cylinder consists of two separate cylinders whose piston rods
advance in opposite directions. This means that, depending on actuation and
stroke configuration, this type of cylinder can assume up to four positions. In each

15, 20, 25 92
63 10 10 50 12.5 5 32 99 89 105 105 50 75
15, 20, 25 96
80 10, 15, 20, 25 12 63 15 6 41 122 124 131 131 63 93
100 10, 15, 20, 25 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 131 131 140 140 75 110
For @ Stroke XA XS CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position
sensing
With position
 sensing
Without position
sensing
With position
 sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 59 46 63 63 26 21 26 26 2 144 174369 HNC-32
10, 15, 20, 25 50
40 5, 10 63.5 53.5 72 72 30 25 30 30 2 193 174370 HNC-40
15, 20, 25 58.5
50 10 68 53.1 78 80 35 27.5 35 35 2 353 174371 HNC-50
15, 20, 25 60.5
63 10 75 58 81 81 35 28 35 35 2 436 174372 HNC-63
15, 20, 25 65
80 10, 15, 20, 25 89 84 98 98 43 36 43 43 2 829 174373 HNC-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 100 91 109 109 45 36 45 45 2 1009 174374 HNC-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are
 required to fit diameters 80 mm and

@ @
[mm] [mm] H11 H13
32 5 30 45 7 10 32 64 80
10, 15, 20, 25
40 5, 10 35 54 9 10 36 72 90
15, 20, 25
50 10 40 65 9 12 45 90 110
15, 20, 25
63 10 45 75 9 12 50 100 120
15, 20, 25
80 10, 15, 20, 25 45 93 12 16 63 126 150
100 10, 15, 20, 25 55 110 14 16 75 150 175
For @ Stroke ZF CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 45 32 49 49 1 221 174376 FNC-32
10, 15, 20, 25 36
40 5, 10 45.5 35.5 54 54 1 291 174377 FNC-40
15, 20, 25 40.5
50 10 48 33.5 58 60 1 536 174378 FNC-50
15, 20, 25 40.5
63 10 55 38 61 61 1 679 174379 FNC-63
15, 20, 25 45
80 10, 15, 20, 25 64 59 73 73 1 1495 174380 FNC-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 75 66 84 84 1 2041 174381 FNC-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are
 required to fit diameters 80 mm and

@ @
[mm] [mm] H11 e9
32 5 71 86 30 12 16 12 50 45 2
10, 15, 20, 25
40 5, 10 87 105 35 16 20 16 63 54 4
15, 20, 25
50 10 99 117 40 16 24 16 75 64 4
15, 20, 25
63 10 116 136 45 20 24 20 90 75 4
15, 20, 25
80 10, 15, 20, 25 136 156 45 20 28 20 110 93 6
100 10, 15, 20, 25 164 189 55 25 38 25 132 110 9
For @ Stroke XL CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 43 30 47 47 2 150 174411 ZNCF-32
10, 15, 20, 25 34
40 5, 10 45.5 35.5 54 54 2 285 174412 ZNCF-40
15, 20, 25 40.5
50 10 48 33.1 58 60 2 473 174413 ZNCF-50
15, 20, 25 40.5
63 10 55 38 61 61 2 687 174414 ZNCF-63
15, 20, 25 45
80 10, 15, 20, 25 62 57 71 71 2 1296 174415 ZNCF-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 78 69 87 87 2 2254 174416 ZNCF-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are
 required to fit diameters 80 mm and

@
[mm] [mm] H14 h14 h9 ±0.2
32 5 14 34 10 22 13 10
10, 15, 20, 25
40 5, 10 16 40 12 25 16 12
15, 20, 25
50 10 21 45 16 27 16 12
15, 20, 25
63 10 21 51 16 32 21 16
15, 20, 25
80 10, 15, 20, 25 25 65 20 36 22 16
100 10, 15, 20, 25 25 75 20 41 27 20
For @ Stroke XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 57 44 61 61 1 93 174383 SNC-32
10, 15, 20, 25 48
40 5, 10 60.5 50.5 69 69 1 140 174384 SNC-40
15, 20, 25 55.5
50 10 63 48.1 73 75 1 234 174385 SNC-50
15, 20, 25 55.5
63 10 75 58 81 81 1 331 174386 SNC-63
15, 20, 25 65
80 10, 15, 20, 25 84 79 93 93 1 618 174387 SNC-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 100 91 109 109 1 865 174388 SNC-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are re-
quired to fit diameters 80 mm and

@
[mm] [mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14
32 5 26 10 22 13 8.5 45
10, 15, 20, 25
40 5, 10 28 12 25 16 12 52
15, 20, 25
50 10 32 12 27 16 12 60
15, 20, 25
63 10 40 16 32 21 16 70
15, 20, 25
80 10, 15, 20, 25 50 16 36 22 16 90
100 10, 15, 20, 25 60 20 41 27 20 110
For @ Stroke XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 57 44 61 61 1 103 174390 SNCB-32
10, 15, 20, 25 48
40 5, 10 60.5 50.5 69 69 1 155 174391 SNCB-40
15, 20, 25 55.5
50 10 63 48.1 73 75 1 232 174392 SNCB-50
15, 20, 25 55.5
63 10 75 58 81 81 1 375 174393 SNCB-63
15, 20, 25 65
80 10, 15, 20, 25 84 79 93 93 1 636 174394 SNCB-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 100 91 109 109 1 1035 174395 SNCB-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are
 required to fit diameters 80 mm and

@
[mm] [mm] ±0.2 ±0.2 +1
32 5 10+0.013 45+0.2/–0.5 10.5 14 22 13 15+0.5 14.5 32.5
10, 15, 20, 25
40 5, 10 12+0.015 54–0.5 12 16 25 16 17+0.5 17.5 38
15, 20, 25
50 10 16+0.015 64–0.6 15 21 27 16 20+0.5 18.5 46.5
15, 20, 25
63 10 16+0.015 74.5±0.5 15 21 32 21 23–0.5 23 56.5
15, 20, 25
80 10, 15, 20, 25 20+0.018 92.2±0.8 18 25 36 22 28–0.5 25 72
100 10, 15, 20, 25 20+0.018 109+1/–0.7 18 25 41 27 30±0.5 95 89
For @ Stroke XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 57 44 61 61 1 86 174397 SNCS-32
10, 15, 20, 25 48
40 5, 10 60.5 50.5 69 69 1 122 174398 SNCS-40
15, 20, 25 55.5
50 10 63 48.1 73 75 1 216 174399 SNCS-50
15, 20, 25 55.5
63 10 75 58 81 81 2 281 174400 SNCS-63
15, 20, 25 65
80 10, 15, 20, 25 84 79 93 93 2 557 174401 SNCS-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 100 91 109 109 2 683 174402 SNCS-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are
 required to fit diameters 80 mm and

@
[mm] [mm] H9 –0.2/–0.6 ±0.2
32 5 10 26 22 13 10
10, 15, 20, 25
40 5, 10 12 28 25 16 12
15, 20, 25
50 10 12 32 27 16 12
15, 20, 25
63 10 16 40 32 21 16
15, 20, 25
80 10, 15, 20, 25 16 50 36 22 16
100 10, 15, 20, 25 20 60 41 27 20
For @ Stroke XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] ADVC AEVC ADVC AEVC [g]
32 5 57 44 61 61 1 71 174404 SNCL-32
10, 15, 20, 25 48
40 5, 10 60.5 50.5 69 69 1 95 174405 SNCL-40
15, 20, 25 55.5
50 10 63 48.1 73 75 1 158 174406 SNCL-50
15, 20, 25 55.5
63 10 75 58 81 81 1 225 174407 SNCL-63
15, 20, 25 65
80 10, 15, 20, 25 84 79 93 93 1 436 174408 SNCL-80
100 10, 15, 20, 25 100 91 109 109 1 655 174409 SNCL-100
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
H- - Note
Screws with special lengths are
 required to fit diameters 80 mm and
100 mm a page 50
Swivel flange SNCL
472025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC/AEVC
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting components Datasheets a Internet: clevis foot
Designation For @ Part no. Type Designation For @ Part no. Type
Clevis foot LNG  Clevis foot LSN
32 33890 LNG-32 32 5561 LSN-32
40 33891 LNG-40 40 5562 LSN-40
50 33892 LNG-50 50 5563 LSN-50
63 33893 LNG-63 63 5564 LSN-63
80 33894 LNG-80 80 5565 LSN-80
100 33895 LNG-100 100 5566 LSN-100
Clevis foot LSNG  Clevis foot LSNSG
32 31740 LSNG-32 32 31747 LSNSG-32
40 31741 LSNG-40 40 31748 LSNSG-40
50 31742 LSNG-50 50 31749 LSNSG-50
63 31743 LSNG-63 63 31750 LSNSG-63
80 31744 LSNG-80 80 31751 LSNSG-80
100 31745 LSNG-100 100 31752 LSNSG-100
Clevis foot LBG on swivel flange SNCS  Clevis foot LBG on rod eye SGS
32 31761 LBG-32 32, 40 31761 LBG-32
40 31762 LBG-40 50, 63 31762 LBG-40
50 31763 LBG-50 80 31763 LBG-50
63 31764 LBG-63 31764 LBG-63
80 31765 LBG-80 100 31765 LBG-80
100 31766 LBG-100 31766 LBG-100
Right angle clevis foot LQG
32, 40 31768 LQG-32
50, 63 31769 LQG-40
80 31770 LQG-50

Rod clevis
Coupling piece
Self-aligning rod coupler
492025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Short-stroke cylinders ADVC/AEVC
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
 output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
1x M12 plug, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-core 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
1x M8 plug, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magnetic reed Datasheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
 output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-core 2.5 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2.5-OE
5.0 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 2-core 2.5 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot lengthwise,
flush with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-core 7.5 160251 SME-8-O-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Proximity switch for C-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
 output
Electrical connection,
Outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above PNP Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Cable, 3-core, lengthwise 2.5 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Connecting cables NEBA, straight, M8 connection
Electrical connection 1,
connection technology
Electrical connection 2,